DN-5566 • 03/30/04  —  Page 1 of 4
GENERAL
Wheelock’s patented 2-wire AS Series Audible Strobe Applicances
and AH Series Audible Devices offer more features with low
current draw.
Strobe options for wall mount models include 1575cd or Wheelock’s
patented MCW multi-candela wall strobes with field selectrable
candela settings of 15/30/75/110cd.

PRODUCTS IN AN EMERGENCY SITUATION, WHICH COULD RESULT IN PROPERTY DAMAGE, AND SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH
TO YOU AND/OR OTHERS.
ORDERING INFORMATION
*Refer to data sheet DN6111 for Mounting Options
NOTE: Due to continous development of our products, specifications and offerings are subject to change without
notice in accordance with Notifier’s standard terms and conditions
MODEL
INPUT
VOLTAGE
VDC
REGULATED
VOLTAGE
RANGE
VDC/FWR
STROBE
CANDELA
(cd)
AS-24MCW 24 16.0 - 33.0 15/30/75/110
AS-241575W 24 16.0 - 33.0 15 (75 on axis)
AS-121575W 12 8.0 - 17.5 15 (75 on axis)
AS-24MCC 24 16.0 - 33.0 15/30/75/95
ASWP-2475W 24 16.0 - 33.0 75 @ -31°F
TABLE 1: RATINGS PER UL 1971
DESCRIPTION VOLUME
REVERBERANT
DBA PER UL
464 @ 10 FT.
ANECHOIC
DBA
@ 10 FT.
High 91 99
Medium 88 95
Low 83 90
High 87 99
Medium 84 95
Low 79 90
TABLE 2: DBA RATINGS FOR 12 VDC & 24 VDC SERIES
AS/AH 12 & 24 VDC AUDIBLE
Continuous
Horn
Code 3 Horn
UL MEA CSFM FM BFP
AS-24MCW-FR 15/30/75/110 X X 24 WALL A,B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X X X
AS-24MCW-FW 15/30/75/110 X X 24 WALL A,B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X X X
AS-241575W-FR 15 (75 on Axis) X X 24 WALL A,B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X X
AS-121575W-FR 15 (75 on Axis) X X 12 WALL A,B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X X
AS-24MCC-FW 15/30/75/95 X X 24 CEILING A,B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X * *
ASWP-2475W-FR 75 @ -31°F X X 24 WALL I X X X X X
AH-24-R - X X 24 WALL/CEILING A,B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X X X
AH-12-R - X X 12 WALL/CEILING A,B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X X X
AH-24WP-R - X X 24 WALL/CEILING K X X X X X